PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7412606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRYKER TRAUMA GMBH	06/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN OPERATIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	ANNGROVE, IDA BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY PARK	
Internal Address:	COUNTY CORK	
City:	CARRIGTWOHILL	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	T45HX08	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17629237	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYKMAKO 3.3F-054	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment - Stryker Trauma Gmbh to SEOL#page1.tif

PATENT 507365683 REEL: 060420 FRAME: 0213

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	(by Entity)	
This INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment the STRYKER TRAUMA GMBH, an entity organized under the	gnment"), effective Jun 28, 2022	, is made by
STRYKER TRAUMA GMBH, an entity organized under the Kiel, 24232, Germany ("Assignor").	laws of Germany having an address of P	rofKüntscher-Strasse 1-5, Schönkirchen/
WHEREAS Assignor owns certain new and useful improveme	ents in: Trauma Ultrasound Reduction Devi	ce ("the Invention")
r 16	1. A	A complete and a complete comp
[] for which a patent application was filed on ("the Applic	ation")	Application Number
[] for which a patent application for the country of ("the Application")	was executed by	on
[X] for which an International Patent Application was filed of America ("the Application"); and	d on <u>January 21,2022</u> , as <u>17/629,237</u> , desig	nating the country/region of <u>United States</u>
WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to STRYKER EUROI under the laws of Ireland under company number 631711 Carrigtwohill, County Cork, T45HX08 IRELAND, ("Assigned and the Application;	and with its registered office at Anng	rove, IDA Business & Technology Park,
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee as of the foregoing extent any portion thereof has already been assigned by Assignee, nunc pro tunc, as of the applicable date(s) of such put to the Invention and the Application and all original, division applied for originated therefor in the United States of America and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of and collect the same for its own use and the use of its succion benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby author Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Adeliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicat Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection forms and paid by Assignee. Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and the applications.	filing date, and Assignee hereby accepts, signor, Assignor hereby confirms having reviously assignment, for the United States nal, continuation, continuation-in-part, sultand all other countries for the Invention, the Application pursuant to any law or to ing the Paris Convention and the Europea d including all claims for damages by reast essors, assigns and legal representatives, as and the Patent Office officials in foreignized and requested to issue all patents on assignor does hereby agree and covenant we-part, reissue and other applications for the to Assignee or its representatives all factor other legal proceedings in which the ake all rightful oaths, and to do generally or said improvements in all countries, the	the entire right, title and interest, and to the sold, assigned, transferred and set over to sof America and all other countries, in and bestitute or reissue applications and patents including without limitation all applications eaty, and all rights under any International in Patent Convention and the corresponding on of past infringement with the right to sue and including the right to claim such priority on countries as are duly authorized by the said improvements or resulting therefrom to ithout further remuneration, to execute and a Letters Patent on the Invention and all ts known to the undersigned respecting the Application and any related applications or everything necessary to aid Assignee, its expenses incident to said applications to be
Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and t Application when known. Assignor also agrees that the Assigno		
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE	
By: / / / /	Ву:	/
By: // Printed: Robert J. Leonard III	Printed: Robert J. Leonard III	
Tide. ID A seed	Tiste. ID Amond	

Date: Jun 28, 2022

PATENT REEL: 060420 FRAME: 0214

Date: Jun 28, 2022